Return on Net Worth (%) 20.89 11.23

Net Asset Value per Share 30.49 1,345.71

EBITDA (₹ in Lakhs)  912.49 198.37

Formula:

1. Basic and diluted earnings/ (loss) per share: Basic and diluted earnings per equity share are computed in

accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 33 notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards)

Rules of 2015 (as amended).

2. Return on net worth %: Profit after tax for the year divided by the Net Worth of the Company as of the last day

of the relevant financial year

3. Net worth is equivalent to Total Equity, and is the sum of Equity share capital and other equity.

4. Net assets value per share (in ₹): Net asset value per share is calculated by dividing net worth of the Company

by number of equity shares outstanding at the end of the relevant year.

5. EBITDA : EBITDA stands for Aggregate of profit before tax as adjusted with tax expense and depreciation and

amortisation for the year/period and other income

81

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The capitalization statement of the Company as at March 31, 2023 and as adjusted for the Issue as per financial

statements is as follows:

Particulars March 31, 2023 (₹ in

lakhs)

After the Issue (₹ In

lakhs)

Total Borrowings

Current Borrowings (A) 0.50 0.50

Non-current Borrowings (including current maturity) (B) 0.00 0.00

Total Borrowings (C) = (A) + (B) 0.50 0.50

Total Equity

Equity Share Capital (D) 1023.61 1151.56

Other Equity (E) 2097.86 4646.89

Total Equity (F) = (D) + (E) 3121.47 5798.45

Non-current Borrowings (including current maturity/

Shareholders’ Fund (G) = (B) / (F)

0.00 0.00

Total Borrowings (including current maturity/

Shareholders’ Fund (G) = (C) / (F)*

  0.02 0.01

Notes: The figures disclosed above are based on the audited books of accounts of the Company as at March 31, 2023.

82

MARKET PRICE INFORMATION

Our Equity Shares are listed on SME Platform of BSE Limited. The Rights Equity Shares being issued pursuant to this

Issue have not been listed earlier and will be listed on the Stock Exchange pursuant to this Issue. For details, see “Terms

of the Issue” on page 104 of this Letter of Offer. Our Company has received in-principle approval for listing of the

Rights Equity Shares on the Stock Exchange to be issued pursuant to this Issue from BSE by letter dated August 09,

2023. Our Company will also make applications to BSE to obtain trading approval for the Rights Entitlements as